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From: I

Sent: 19 January 2016 17:41
To: FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk
Cc: foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;

foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@lancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomofInformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomInformation@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Subject: Freedom of Information request

To whom it may concern,

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following
information:

Please detail the amount spent on language translators, used during the custody process for the years 2015, 2014
and 2013. And please specify the languages required for translation in this process.

Please can you send the information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:

If this is not possible, then please could you post photocopies of the information to the following postal address:

Please can you notify me straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.
My telephone number is ﬂ Please call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

| look forward to your earliest response.

Kind regards
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R & in

This email is from the_ For more information, see ||| GG s ceil

may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.
Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of the‘

Any email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operational
reasons or for lawful business practices.




From:

Sent: 19 January 2016 17:47

To: FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk

Cc: foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@lancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomoflnformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;
Freedom.Information@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Subject: Freedom of Information request

To whom it may concern,

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following
information:

For the years 2015, 2014 and 2013, please can you provide a break down of the nationality and ethnic origin of
those arrested and questioned by the police over alleged crimes — with particular reference to violent murders and
violent sexual offences.

iiiii iii ii'i iiii iie information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:

If this is not possible, then please could you post photocopies of the information to the following postal address:

Please can you notify me straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.
My telephone number is ﬂ Please call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

| look forward to your earliest response.




R & in

This email is from the_ For more information, see _ This email
may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.
Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of the | GczcNB

Any email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operational
reasons or for lawful business practices.



From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

To whom it may concern,

19 January 2016 18:00

FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk

foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@lancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomofInformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;

Freedom Information@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Freedom of Information request

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following

information:

For the years 2015, 2014, 2013, 2012, and 2011, please detail the number of murders that remain unsolved by the

police force.

Please can you send the information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:

If this is not iossible, then please could you post photocopies of the information to the following postal address: -

Please can you notify me straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.

My telephone number is

Please call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

| look forward to your earliest response.

Kind reiards




This email is from the_ For more information, see HTMS email
may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.

Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of thejjjjjilj
Any email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operational

reasons or for lawful business practices.




From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

To whom it may concern,

19 January 2016 18:19

FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk

foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@lancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@Ieicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomofInformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;
Freedom.Information@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Freedom of Information request

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following

information:

For the years 2015, 2014 and 2013, please detail the number of terrorists, or those linked to terrorist activity, that
are known and under surveillance by the force.

Wom attachments or PDF files to the following email address:
If this is not iossible| then ilease could iou iost photocopies of the information to the following postal address: -

Please can you notify m
My telephone number is

e straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.

ﬂPlease call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

| look forward to your earliest response.

Kind reiards




This email is from theF For more information, see _ This email
may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise

use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.
Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of the ‘
Any email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operational

reasons or for lawful business practices.




- —
From: I

Sent: 19 January 2016 18:24
To: FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk
Cc: foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;

foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@lancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomoflnformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;
Freedom.Information@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Subject: Freedom of Information request

To whom it may concern,

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following
information:

Please detail for the years 1995 to 2015 (20 year period) the number of bodies discovered by the police that remain
unidentified by the force.

Please can iou send the information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:
If this is not iossible then ilease could iou iost photocopies of the information to the following postal address:-

Please can you notify me straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.
My telephone number isﬂ Please call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

I look forward to your earliest response.

Kind reiards

_ ‘ 1




This email is from the_For more information, see m This email
may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediateli.

Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of the
ﬂ Any email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operational

reasons or for lawful business practices.
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From: I

Sent: 19 January 2016 18:32
To: FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk
Cc: foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;

foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@Ilancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomoflnformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;
Freedom Information@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Subject: Freedom of Information request

To whom it may concern,

This is a request for information under the Freedom of information Act 2000. | would like to request the following
information:

For the years 2015 and 2014 please detail the number of times people driving off the petrol station forecourt
without paying for their fuel was reported to the police.

Please can iou send the information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:
If this is not iossible| then ilease could iou iost photocopies of the information to the following postal address: -

Please can you notify m i way if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.
My telephone number is| Please call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

| look forward to your earliest response.

Kind reiards




This email is from the_ For more information, see This email

may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.
Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of the *
ﬂ Any email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operationa
reasons or for lawful business practices.



NS
From: I

Sent: 19 January 2016 18:50
To: FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk
Subject: Freedom of Information request

To whom it may concern,

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following
information:

For the years 2015 and 2014 please outline the number of mental health patients kept in police custody, under the
mental health act, because of a lack of suitable provision for their care. For each, please outline how long they were
held past the government stipulated time.

Please can you send the information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:

If this is not iossiblel then ilease could iou i>ost photocopies of the information to the following postal address:-

Please can you notify me straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.
My telephone number is ﬁPlease call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

| look forward to your earliest response.

Kind reiards

This email is from the_ For more information, sec ||| GG s oneil

may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.
Any opinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of the-
B\ y cmail reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operationa
reasons or for lawful business practices.







From:

Sent: 19 January 2016 18:54

To: FOIREQUESTS@avonandsomerset.police.uk

Cc: foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@Bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk; foi@cheshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@city-of-london.pnn.police.uk; foi@cleveland.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@cumbria.police.uk; FOlI@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk; foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@durham.pnn.police.uk; foi@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk;
datafoi@essex.pnn.police.uk; FOI@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@gmp.police.uk; foi@gwent.pnn.police.uk;
foi@surrey.pnn.police.uk; public.access@hampshire.pnn.police.uk;
foi@herts.pnn.police.uk; InformationComplianceUnit@humberside.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@kent.pnn.police.uk; information@lancashire.pnn.police.uk;
data.protection@Ieicestershire.pnn.police.uk; FOI@lincs.pnn.police.uk;
foi@merseyside.police.uk; foirequestform-DOI@met.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk;
FreedomofInformationTeam@nthwales.pnn.police.uk;
CivilDisclosure@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk;
freedom.info@northumbria.pnn.police.uk;
freedomofinformation@Nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk; foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk;
foi@psni.pnn.police.uk; police@doverport.co.uk; foi@south-wales.pnn.police.uk;
foi@southyorks.pnn.police.uk; Freedom of Information;
information@suffolk.pnn.police.uk; foi@sussex.pnn.police.uk;
publicaccess@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk;
Freedom.Information@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk;
information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk; foi@west-midlands.police.uk;
foi@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk; disclosure@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

Subject: Freedom of Information request

To whom it may concern,

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. | would like to request the following
information:

Using all available digital records, please detail the number of individuals that have disappeared on bail and list the
amount of time they have been missing for.

Please can iou send the information as Word attachments or PDF files to the following email address:
If this is not iossible| then ilease could iou iost photocopies of the information to the following postal address:-

Please can you notify me straight away if you do not possess the information, or if you believe someone else holds it.
My telephone number isﬂ Please call me if you need any further details to comply with this request.

{ look forward to your earliest response.

Kind reiards




This email is from the

For more information, see— This email

may contain confidential information. Only the addressee is permitted to read, copy, distribute or otherwise
use this email or any attachments. If you have received it in error, please contact the sender immediately.
Ani oiinion expressed in this email is personal to the sender and may not reflect the opinion of thei

y email reply to this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for operational

reasons or for lawful business practices.



_ :
From; I

Sent: 16 February 2016 17:26
To: undisclosed-recipients;;
Subject: Request

Hello

Please could you provide me with the details of all FOIs responses you have sent in the last 12 months.
Please feel free to do this in the most convenient way possible for you.
If for some reason you think this is likely to take 20 hours, then please could you send as many as you can.

| realise this is probably quite an unusual request, so please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions at
all, or if | can help accommodate the request.

Kind regards,

Any opinions expressed in this e-mail are those of the individual and not necessarily the company. This e-
mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you
are not the intended recipient or person responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, be advised that
you have received this e-mail in error and that any use is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail
in error, advise the sender immediately by using the reply facility in your e-mail software.

Warning: Computer viruses may be transmitted or downloaded onto any computer system via e-mail
communication. It is the recipient’s responsibility to take appropriate action to prevent computer viruses
being transmitted In this way. Accordingly_disclaim all responsibility which arises directly
or indirectly from such transmission of computer viruses.







. —

From: I

Sent: 31 March 2016 10:44
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Since the drug-driving laws came into force on March 2, 2015 could you please state (i) how many tests on drivers
you have carried out, (i) how many of these were positive and (iii) please provide a breakdown of the drug/drugs

discovered in the positive tests.
Of those positive tests what was the highest level detected of (i) cocaine, (i) Delta-9-Tetrahydrocannabinol

(cannabis and cannabinol) and (iii) methadone.

Regards,







From: I

Sent: 31 March 2016 10:44
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

In the 2015 calendar year how many juveniles (children aged 10-17 inclusive) did you arrest who had already been

arrested at least 49 previous times by your force in their past?
For each individual please state (i) the total number of times they have been arrested by your force, (ii) their age
when first arrested, (iii) their age when last arrested and (iv) a breakdown of the offences for which they were

arrested.

Regards,







From: I

Sent: 05 April 2016 17:57
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

1. How many arrests have your police force made for the offences of supplying controlled drugs or possession
with intent to supply controlled drugs in the last year (2015 calendar year) for young persons aged sixteen or under?
2. Please provide if possible the figures for each age group i.e. ten, eleven, twelve etc and also broken down
by gender for each of the two offences, breaking the alleged offences down by Class A and Class B drugs.

3, For those children who were arrested AND were aged 13 or under please provide specific details on the
charge they were arrested on and the exact type and class of drug they were alleged to have been involved with.

Yours Sincerely,







From:
Sent: 12 April 2016 09:01
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

During the 2015 calendar year how many temporary fixed position speed cameras were withdrawn from service
that were positioned at a site where a temporary speed limit had been introduced because of road maintenance?
(This figure should include all those temporary cameras that were installed and removed during 2015 but also those
installed prior to the end of 2015 but subsequently removed during 2015.

For each of the temporary cameras referred to above please state:

a) When was it installed?

b) When was it removed?

c) Where it was positioned?

d) What was the original speed limit on the road?

e) What was the temporary speed limit being enforced for the cameras?

f) How many speeding motorists were issued with fines during the period of the temporary speed limit reduction?
g) What was the highest speed or highest average speed recorded at this site and if known the make and model of
the vehicle involved and the penalty imposed?

Please note that if this request would be better dealt with by another authority (eg your local speed camera safety
partnership) then please forward it to them on my behalf.

For clarification purposes my question relates to temporary average speed camera systems used to enforce
temporary speed limits as well as "normal" speed cameras. For average speed cameras please state the
geographical start and end point of the cameras that monitored the stretch of road as well as the questions a, b, d,

e, fand g above.

iours Sincereli|







From:
Sent: 12 April 2016 09:24
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

1. In the 2015 calendar year how many police officers (NOT civilian staff) were absent for the entire year
through medical problems associated with stress, anxiety or depression.

2. In 2015 (i) how many police officer duty working days and (ii) calendar days were missed because officers
were absent through medical problems associated with stress, anxiety or depression.

3. In 2015 how many officers attended any relaxation/stress management courses? What was the name of
this course? How much did it cost your police force? Please provide me with any information that is provided to
officers prior to attending the course as an explanation of what the course will consist of.







From: -

Sent: 20 April 2016 13:13
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

1. In each of the last three calendar years (2013), (2014) and (2015) how many incidents of knife crime have
you recorded where the victim has been aged UNDER 18? Please provide a breakdown of these crimes for
each year.

2. How many people under the age of 18 have you arrested in each of the last three calendar years (2013),
(2014) and (2015) for a knife possession offence and how many of these were for the offence committed on
school premises? Please provide a breakdown for each year of the number of arrests by age.

NOTE: Please use the definitions below for knife crime and knife possession.

Knife Crime: All offences of Murder, attempted murder, threats to kill, manslaughter, infanticide, wounding or
carrying out an act endangering life, GBH without intent, ABH and other injury, sexual assault, rape, robbery where a
knife or sharp instrument (defined as any instrument that can pierce the skin) has been used.

Simple possession is excluded (For example, when a police search results in a discovery of possession of a weapon).

Knife Possession: To include all the following offences.

e Possession of offensive weapons without lawful authority or reasonable excuse. Prevention of Crime Act
1953 Section 1.

e Possession of offensive weapons without lawful authority or reasonable excuse on school premises. Criminal
Justice Act 1988 Section 139 A (2) as amended by Offensive Weapons Act 1996 Section 4 (1).

e Having an article with a blade or a point in a public place. Criminal Justice Act 1988 Section 139 (1) as
amended by Offensive Weapons Act 1996 Section 3 (1).

e Having an article with a blade or a point on school premises. Criminal Justice Act 1988 Section 139 (2) as
amended by Offensive Weapons Act 1996 Section 4 (1).

e Threaten with an offensive weapon in a public place.

e Threaten with a blade/sharply pointed article on a school premises

e Threaten with an offensive weapon on a school premises.

e Threaten with a blade/sharply pointed article in a public place.

Yours Sincerely,







From:
Sent: 20 April 2016 13:39
Subject: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

Taking the combined total for 2013, 2014 and 2015 calendar years, which three fixed position camera sites in your
area were activated the most times regardless of whether the activation ended up with the issuing of a FPN, a driver
speed awareness course or was discontinued for any number of reasons. Please provide me with the position of the
camera and the number of activations where it “caught” suspected speeders. If you have the data please provide
the number of fixed penalty notices issued as a result of these activations at each of these three site for the
combined three year total.

Note: If it is easier to provide the data for the last three financial years ending with either the 2014/15 financial year
or the 2015/16 financial year then | am content to accept that but please explain this in your response.

Note: If the data for your area is administered by a separate speed camera safety partnership | would like you to
forward this request on to them, with my permission.

Yours Sincerely,







From:

Sent: 26 September 2016 12:24

To: .

Subject: Freedom of information act request: social media monitoring
Attachments: signature.asc

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Time Period to which the requests relate: 1 January 2015 to 1 October 2016

Terminology

SOCMINT: Social Media Monitoring. Use of publicly available social media communications.

Digital Investigations and intelligence: see Digital Investigation and Intelligence Policing capabilities for a
digital age. April 2015. Report.

OSINT: the collection, analysis and use of data from openly available, oft intelligence purposes.

We note:
Annual Report Office of Surveillance Commissioners 2013 - 2015 paragraph:

5.32. Access to social networking sites by investigators in all public authorities is something we
examine on inspections. Many, particularly the law enforcement agencies, now have national and local
guidance available for their officers and staff. However, many local authorities and government
departments have still to recognise the potential for inadvertent or inappropriate use of the sites in
their investigative and enforcement role. Whilst many have warned their staff of the dangers of using
social media from the perspective of personal security and to avoid any corporate damage, the potential
need for a RIPA authorisation has not been so readily explained.

Annual Report Office of Surveillance Commissioners

5.42. Perhaps more than ever, public authorities now make use of the wide availability of details about
individuals, groups or locations that are provided on social networking sites and a myriad of other
means of open communication between people using the Internet and their mobile communication
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devices. I repeat my view that just because this material is out in the open, does not render it fair game.
The Surveillance Commissioners have provided guidance that certain activities will require
authorisation under RIPA or RIP(S)A and this includes repetitive viewing of what are deemed to be
“open source” sites for the purpose of intelligence gathering and data collation.

5.43. Tam pleased to see that law enforcement agencies have provided and are continually developing
detailed guidance to their officers and members of staff about accessing such sites, and the College of
Policing is working closely with national leads and other interested parties to ensure a consistent and
lawful approach.

5.44. Many local authorities have not kept pace with these developments. My inspections have
continued to find instances where social networking sites have been accessed, albeit with the right
intentions for an investigative approach, without any corporate direction, oversight or regulation. This
is a matter that every Senior Responsible Officer should ensure is addressed, lest activity is being
undertaken that ought to be authorised, to ensure that the right to privacy and matters of collateral
intrusion have been adequately considered and staff are not placed at risk by their actions and to ensure
that ensuing prosecutions are based upon admissible evidence.

Requests

In our requests listed below we seek both national and local information e.g. national guidance and local
guidance on use of social media intelligence.

1. For the time period 1.1.2015 to 1.10.2016

Please provide all information relating to guidance / policy / training on the obtaining, use, analysis, retention
and destruction of:

a.  SOCMINT: Social media intelligence

And/or

b.  Online research and investigation and digital investigations and intelligence capability

And/or

c.  OSINT: Open Source Intelligence

Please provide all information including: all related policies, training documents, codes of practice. Please
include all information related to acquisition, use, retention, storage and destruction. If you use different

terminology to refer to social media information and / or open source intelligence please note that our request
is directed at that.

2. For the time period 1.1.2015 to 1.10.2016



Please provide all information relating to statutory guidance / guidance / policy / training on the use of fake
profiles by the police on social media, including but not limited to Twitter and Facebook. Please include all
information related to acquisition, use, retention, storage and destruction of information via this technique.

3. For the time period 1.1.2015 to 1.10.2016

Please provide all information relating to statutory guidance / guidance / policy / training on the use of
SOCMINT and OSINT used for the purpose of profile building by the police including but not limited to
Twitter and Facebook. Please include all information related to acquisition, use, retention, storage and
destruction. \

4. For the time period 1.1.2015 to 1.10.2016

Please provide all information relating to statutory guidance / guidance / policy / training on the recording,
storing and use of OSINT (Open Source Intelligence). Please include all information related to acquisition,
use, retention, storage and destruction.

5. Please provide information on whether you have a head of digital / lead on digital or the equivalent
appointed.

Kind regards,









